SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF MERCED 2260 N Street Merced CA 95340 209-725-4113	Reserved for Clerk's File Stamp
People of the State of California, Plaintiff(s) vs. Leonardo Villagomezrosas, Defendant(s)	FILED Merced Superior Court 03/24/2020 Aur Watten Clerk of the Superior Court
NOTICE OF Preliminary Examination	Case No. 19CR-03736

You are notified that the above referenced proceedings will be held in this court as follows:

May 18, 2020 at 1:30 PM in Courtroom 1

Located at 2260 N Street Merced CA 95340

Honorable Carol Ash, presiding.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

(CCP1013(a), 2015.5)

Superior Court of California, County of Merced

I, the undersigned, certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that I am a Deputy Clerk of the above entitled Court and not a party to the within action; that a true and correct copy of **Notice of Preliminary Examination** was served on each of the persons listed below, by depositing such notice in the United States Mail or by placing the envelope for collection and mailing following our ordinary business practices or by Interoffice Mail, enclosed in sealed envelopes with postage prepaid. For attorneys and/or agencies that have established boxes at the courthouse, a copy of said document was placed in the appropriate box in the Superior Court Clerk's Office.

District Attorney's Office – Placed in box

PrecilianoMartinez - 1120 14th Street, Suite 5, Modesto, CA 95354

Leonardo Villagomezrosas - P.O. Box 995, Planada, CA 95365

Executed this day in Merced, California.

Date: <u>3/24/2020</u>

Amanda Toste, Court Executive Officer

Lun vatter By:

Leann Patton Printed Name

DOCKE

Deputy Clerk

General Notice of Hearing

19CR-03736

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.